Government of Orissa Home Department

No. PDA-I-27/2006 /D&A., Dated, Bhubaneswar the 1571, May, 2006.

From

Shri Santosh Kumar, I.A.S.

Principal Secretary to Government.

To

The A.G. (A&E) Orissa, Bhubaneswar / A.G (Audit) Orissa, Bhubaneswar.

Sub: Establishment of INFOCITY Police Station at Bhubaneswar-creation of required post.

Sir.

I am directed to convey as below sanction of the Governor for creation of 56(Fifty Six) posts of different categories for the proposed INFOCITY Police Station, Bhubaneswar in the scale of pay noted against each with usual D.A. and other allowances as sanctioned by the Government from time to time. The posts are sanctioned from the dates those are actually filled up. All the posts sanctioned, except of the Follower Orderly, shall be part of the respective State or District cadres and shall be filled up accordingly.

Serial No.	Name of the Posts	No.of Post sanctioned	Scale of Pay
1.	Inspector of Police	1	Rs-6500-10,500/-P.M.
2.	Sub-Inspector of Police	12	Rs.5000-8000/-P.M.
3.	Asst.Sub-Inspector of Police	6	Rs.4000- 6000/-
4.	Havildar	3	Rs.3600-5600/-
5.	Constable	32	Rs.3050-4590/-
6.	Asst. Driver	1	Rs.3050-4590/-
7.	Follower Orderly	1	Rs.2500/-
			P.M.(Consolidated)

- 2. The above posts are sanctioned pending formal notification under section 2(s)Cr.P.C. of creation of the INFOCITY Police Station. The State Police Headquarters shall take the expeditious steps for submitting the proposals for issuing such notification in the prescribed manner enclosing the required information and documents.
- 3. The persons, posted against these posts, shall be attached to the Chandrasekharpur Police Station, Bhubaneswar and shall work as a part of that Police Station till the INFOCITY Police Station is formally notified. This is being done, as major area of the proposed new Police Station is likely to fall within the present territorial jurisdiction of the Chandrasekharpur Police Station. They shall work under full control and supervision of Inspector-in-charge, Chandrasekharpur Police Station.

- The post of Police Inspector and of the Follower Orderly above shall not be filled up tail 4. the INFOCITY Police Station is formally notified.
- The charge is debitable to "Demand No-1-2055-Police-Non Plan-109-District Police-5. 0003050-District Organisation" in the Budget Estimate of 2006-07.
- This has been concurred in by the Finance Department in their U.O.R. No.216/GS-I, 6. dt.03.05.2006.

	Yours faithfully,
	Jun 15-5-06
	Principal Secretary to Government.
Memo No	20615 / Dated, Bhubaneswar the 15th May, 2006. Copy forwarded to the D.G. & I.G. of Police, State Police Headquarters, Buxi Bazar,
Orissa, Cutta	ack-753001 for information and necessary action with reference to their letter
No.14415/For	rce, dt.07.03.2006.
	Deputy Secretary to Government. / Dated, Bhubaneswar the 15 H, May, 2006.
Memo No	Dated, Bhubaneswar the 15H, May, 2006.
	Copy forwarded to the Finance Department for information and necessary action.
	Deputy Secretary to Government
	Deputy Secretary to Covernment

Deputy Secretary to Government.

Memo No. ______/ Dated, Bhubaneswar the /5 //. May, 2006.

Copy forwarded to D.I.G. of Police, Bhubaneswar Range, Bhubaneswar/ Collector & District Magistrate, Khurda/Superintendent of Police, Khurda, Bhubaneswar for information.

多图图 Memo No. Deputy Secretary to Government.

Memo No. Dated, Bhubaneswar the May, 2006.

Copy forwarded to Chandrasekharpur Police Station, Bhubaneswar/All Police Sections of Home Department/Finance Section/ D&A Section(10 spare copies) for information.

Deputy Secretary to Government.